

GOVT. OF ASSAM WATER RESOURCES (ESTT. BRANCH)DEPARTMENT Block-B, Third Floor, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

No. WR (E) 462979/5:- In the interest of Public Service, Smt. Anu Patgiri, Junior Engineer(Mechanical), O/o The Additional Chief Engineer, Mechanical Zone, Water Resources Department, Guwahahti is hereby attached to the O/o Superintending Engineer(Civil), Tezpur W.R. Circle in addition to her own duties from the date of issue of this order and until further order.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Water Resources Department Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No: WR(E)462979/5-A Copy forwarded for information:- Dated Dispur the th March2024

- 1. The Accountant General (GE-9), Assam etc., Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Water Resources Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for kind apprisal of the Minister.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Water Resources Department, Basistha, Guwahati-29.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, Quality Control, Water Resources Department, Chandmari, Guwahati 3
- 5. The Additional Chief Engineer, Mechanical Zone, Water Resources Department, Guwahahti.
- 6. Superintending Engineer (Civil), Tezpur W.R. Circle for information.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Guwahati (M) WR Division for information.
- 8. Personal files of the officer concerned

By order etc,

Deputy Secretary (I) to the Govt. of Assam Water Resources Department Dispur, Guwahati-6